shall contribute the first of twelve (12) equal monthly HRA contributions which
shall be made during the year for the benefit of employees. Effective July l,
202l,the monthly HRA contribution (currently $91.03) shall increase by
seventeen dollars ($17) to one hundred and eight dollars and three cents
($108.03). The additional seventeen dollars ($17) reflects the difference between
the medical cap (($1,344.20) and acfualcost of the Employee selected medical

package (51,327.20). This contribution is subject ro the application of
reduction(s), and/or addition(s), specified in the foregoing Article 12.9(A) relating